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Winterville Commemorative Trees -- by Donor

Donor Last Name  Donor(s) Honoree(s) Tree No. Species Location Location Notes
Akins Penny Akins Dr. James M. Akins 93 Nuttall Oak Baptist Campus S. side of driveway
Alexander Joan Alexander Brantley Alexander 96 Nuttall Oak Baptist Campus N. side of driveway
American Legion American Legion Post 20 RS S L A E T 2 Overcup Oak FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side)
Independence
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Veterans of the War of 1812 3 White Oak FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side)
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Veterfans of the Spanish - 4 Willow Oak FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side)
American War
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Veterans of World War | 5 Shumard Oak FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side)
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Veterans of World War Il 6 Black Gum FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side)
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Veterans of the Korean Conflict 7 Overcup Oak FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side)
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Veterans of the Vietham Era 8 Shumard Oak FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side)
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Veterans of th? Lebanon and 9 Willow Oak FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side)
Grenada Conflicts
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Veterans of the Panama Conflict 12 Overcup Oak FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side)
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Veterans of the Persian Gulf War 13 Shumard Oak FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side)
American Legion American Legion Post 20 All Veterans 22 Overcup Oak FFT Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side)
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Coy Gibson 36 Overcup Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Forrest Neely 37 Nuttall Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Vicki Burroughs 38 Overcup Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Bernard Eidell 39 Willow Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Charles Burroughs 40 Nuttall Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Richard Shover 41 Shumard Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Joseph Grimard 42 Overcup Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Clifford Kachur 43 Shumard Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Ray Fairman 44 Nuttall Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)
American Legion American Legion Post 20 John C. Kentnor 45 Overcup Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Peggy Gibson 46 Nuttall Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side) 1st tree N of Dozier
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Michael Vetter USN 116 Trident Maple Central Campus and Chandler Prk In front of police lot
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Duane Bruno 118 Trident Maple Central Campus and Chandler Prk In front of police lot
American Legion American Legion Post 20 John Ward — USA - Korea 124 River Birch Central Campus and Chandler Prk Sthtt?cl)r;mg el s [l
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Wayne Barr — USA — Vietnam 125 River Birch Central Campus and Chandler Prk SRt:tt?(;:ng pond by the police
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Charles Carter — USMC — 126 River Birch Central Campus and Chandler Prk REt?mmg pond by the police
Vietnam station
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Allen Harris — USN — Vietnam 127 River Birch Central Campus and Chandler Prk SRt:tt?(;:ng pond by the police
American Legion American Legion Post 20 HenrY Stone — USA — Korean 130 BEd Maple , Cultural Center / Auditorium Behind Cultrl Cntr
Conflict October Glory
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Jack Biscar — USA — POW WWII 134 Okame Cherry Pittard Prk NW NE of BBQ shack
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Marvin G. Perry — USMC - WWII 135 Yoshino Cherry  Pittard Prk NW NE of BBQ shack

Winterville Tree Commission
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Winterville Commemorative Trees -- by Donor

Donor Last Name

Donor(s)

Honoree(s)

Tree No.

Species

Location

Location Notes

American Legion
American Legion
American Legion
American Legion
American Legion
American Legion
American Legion
American Legion
American Legion
American Legion
American Legion
American Legion
American Legion
American Legion
American Legion
American Legion
American Legion
American Legion
American Legion
American Legion
American Legion
American Legion
American Legion
American Legion
American Legion

American Legion

American Legion Post 20
American Legion Post 20
American Legion Post 20
American Legion Post 20
American Legion Post 20
American Legion Post 20
American Legion Post 20
American Legion Post 20
American Legion Post 20
American Legion Post 20
American Legion Post 20
American Legion Post 20
American Legion Post 20
American Legion Post 20
American Legion Post 20
American Legion Post 20
American Legion Post 20
American Legion Post 20
American Legion Post 20
American Legion Post 20
American Legion Post 20
American Legion Post 20
American Legion Post 20
American Legion Post 20
American Legion Post 20

American Legion Post 20

Winterville Tree Commission

Bill Foley — USAF — Korean
Conflict

Veterans Strengthening America
Veterans Strengthening America
Veterans Strengthening America
Veterans Strengthening America
Veterans Strengthening America
Flay D. Betts — USA WWII
Patricia Shover

Mike Boyd

Debi Kentnor

Pam Grimard

Walter Manners

Kenneth Hodges

David Allen Stone — Voice of
America Interpreter

Billy Franklin Chandler — USAF —
Korean Conflict

Dottie Powell

Patty Boyd

Scott Ladley

EW Strickland

Randy Ard

Jim Wood

Michael Quinn

Ron Keenan

Ralph Nunn

Veterans Strengthening America

Veterans Strengthening America

136

144

145

146

147

147b

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166a

166b

Okame Cherry
Yoshino Cherry
Yoshino Cherry
Yoshino Cherry
Yoshino Cherry

Yoshino Cherry

Autumn Blaze ®
Maple
Red Maple
'October Glory'
Red Maple
'October Glory'
Red Maple
'October Glory'
Red Maple
'October Glory'
Red Maple
'October Glory'
Red Maple
'October Glory'
Red Maple
‘October Glory’
Red Maple
‘October Glory’

River Birch 'Dura

Heat'

River Birch 'Dura

Heat'

River Birch 'Dura

Heat'

River Birch 'Dura

Heat'

River Birch 'Dura

Heat'

River Birch 'Dura

Heat'
Red Maple
'October Glory
Red Maple
'October Glory
Red Maple
'October Glory'

Bald Cypress

Bald Cypress
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Pittard Prk NW

Pittard Park SE

Pittard Park SE

Pittard Park SE

Pittard Park SE

Pittard Park SE

Pittard Park SE

Pittard Park SE

Pittard Park SE

Pittard Park SE

Pittard Park SE

Pittard Park SE

Pittard Park SE

Pittard Park SE

Pittard Park SE

Pittard Park SE

Pittard Park SE

Pittard Park SE

Pittard Park SE

Pittard Park SE

Pittard Park SE

Pittard Park SE

Pittard Park SE

Pittard Park SE

Pittard Park SE

Pittard Park SE

NE of BBQ shack

SE Corner of Fire Station
SE Corner of Fire Station
SE Corner of Fire Station
SE Corner of Fire Station
SE Corner of Fire Station
SE Corner of Fire Station
Adjacent to parkview
Adjacent to parkview
Adjacent to parkview
Adjacent to parkview
Adjacent to parkview
Adjacent to parkview
Adjacent to parkview
Adjacent to parkview
Disc Golf Area

Disc Golf Area

Disc Golf Area

Disc Golf Area

Disc Golf Area

Disc Golf Area

Disc Golf Area

Disc Golf Area

Disc Golf Area

Off Harris Ln

Off Harris Ln
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Winterville Commemorative Trees -- by Donor

Donor Last Name  Donor(s) Honoree(s) Tree No. Species Location Location Notes
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Veterans Strengthening America 166¢ Bald Cypress  Pittard Park SE Off Harris Ln
American Legion American Legion Post 20 \évlzlll;am N 169 American Beech Central Campus and Chandler Prk Church St near CityHall
American Legion American Legion Post 20 L. T. Crawford — USMC Vietnam 171 American Beech Central Campus and Chandler Prk Behind Police Sta
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Ron Seals — USA Vietnam 172 Winged Elm Pittard Prk NW Path, N of Pavillion
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Ray Broussard — USN WWII 173 Black Gum Pittard Prk NW Path, N of Pavillion
American Legion American Legion Post 20 y/\glt:‘:m(&”) A= 174 Black Gum Pittard Prk NW Path, N of Pavillion
American Legion American Legion Post 20 ‘\J/(i):trr]];?nUShy) Soho — USMC 175 American Beech Pittard Prk NW Path, N of Pavillion
American Legion  American Legion Post20  A. L. Richie — USMC WWII 176 Swa’gr;l\(’v hite  bittard Prk NW gi:":tee” Sl izl
American Legion American Legion Post 20 John IBrunner— USA Korean 177 Winged EIm Pittard Prk NW Between Small Paviliion & BBall
Conflict Court
American Legion American Legion Post 20 Cam Greene — USA Vietnam 179 Swar’gr;l\(Nhlte Pittard Park SE SE of Fire Station
Anonymous Anonymous All Winterville Volunteers 63 Black Gum FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (E side)
Anonymous Anonymous Dyanne Mize 103 Shumard Oak Baptist Campus Next to FFT, N. of Driveway
Bond Wendy Bond Alan Mockus 49 Scarlet Oak FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (W side)
Bond Wendy Bond Nell & Ray Hemphil 167 A”‘”T;;sze Y Sl G and Cheneder B Near Blacksmith Shop
Bramlett Ethel Bramlett Doris S. Rusgrove 86 White Oak Baptist Campus Next to FFT
Bramlett Tim & Ethel Bramlett James and Thelma Bramlett 88 White Oak Baptist Campus Next to FFT
Bray Carol Bray Martha and Wade Hicks 92 White Oak Baptist Campus S. side of driveway
Bryson Betty Bryson Bill Bryson 94 Shumard Oak Baptist Campus S. side of driveway
Burch gi:;l}!]y of Charles Barnett Capt. Benjamin Harrison Barnett 119 Red Maple Central Campus and Chandler Prk E. of Library
Burch Burch Family Charles Barnett Burch, Sr 121 Fringe Tree Central Campus and Chandler Prk Between Museum & Library
Burch Burch Family Inez Meyer Burch 122 Dawn Redwood  Central Campus and Chandler Prk Front of Museum
Burch Burch Family Joseph and Barbara Limardo 123 River Birch Central Campus and Chandler Prk Adjacent to Museum
Burch Burch Family Joseph and Barbara Limardo 123b River Birch Central Campus and Chandler Prk Adjacent to Museum
Burch Burch Family Joseph and Barbara Limardo 123c River Birch Central Campus and Chandler Prk Adjacent to Museum
Campbell Julia Holly Campbell Dr. Larry Morris 33 White Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)
Campbell Winterville Tree Commission Seth Hawkins 137 g‘;’imp Chiestnut Pittard Park NE Wildlife Area, near driveway
Chandler George, Patsy, Valerie and o 4ines Chandler 29  White Oak FFT Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side)
Trenton Chandler
Chandler Chandler Family George Chandler 32 Overcup Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)
Chandler Chandler Family Dodd Ferrelle & Family 106 Japanese Maple Five Points Five-Points
Chandler Family, City of
Chandler Winterville, and Winterville George Chandler 108 Pond Cypress Central Campus and Chandler Prk Chandler Prk, W. entrance
Civitan Club
Chandler Chandler Family John Campbell 109 Bald Cypress Central Campus and Chandler Prk Behind blacksmith shop
Chandler Chandler Family Don Bower & Family 113 White Oak Central Campus and Chandler Prk Next to Police Sta

Winterville Tree Commission
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Winterville Commemorative Trees -- by Donor

Donor Last Name  Donor(s) Honoree(s) Tree No. Species Location Location Notes

Chandler Chandler Family Steve Rice 143 Red Maple Pittard Park SW W of Fire Station

Civitan Winterville Civitan Club C.S. Coile 54 Overcup Oak FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (E side)

Civitan Winterville Civitan Club R.J. Chandler 55 Shumard Oak FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (E side)

Civitan Winterville Civitan Club Dan W. Bramlett 56 Willow Oak FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (E side)

Civitan Winterville Civitan Club R.W. Allison 57 Nuttall Oak FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (E side)

Civitan Winterville Civitan Club Rutherford Coile 64 Black Gum FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (E side) Btwn Adams Alley and "the cut”
Civitan Winterville Civitan Club Noah Davis 65 Nuttall Oak FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (E side) Btwn Adams Alley and "the cut"
Civitan Winterville Civitan Club J.R. Dawson 66 Willow Oak FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (E side) Btwn Adams Alley and "the cut”
Civitan Winterville Civitan Club Ralph Edward 67 Shumard Oak FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (E side) Btwn Adams Alley and "the cut"
Civitan Winterville Civitan Club M.C. Ellington 68 Overcup Oak FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (E side) Btwn Adams Alley and "the cut"
Civitan Winterville Civitan Club Ben Eubank Il Black Gum FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)

Civitan Winterville Civitan Club L.H. Harris 72 Nuttall Oak FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)

Civitan Winterville Civitan Club J.W. Hitt 73 Willow Oak FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)

Civitan Winterville Civitan Club A.E. Logan 74 Shumard Oak FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)

Civitan Winterville Civitan Club C.Q. Norris 75 Overcup Oak FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)

Civitan Winterville Civitan Club H.F. Parrish 76 Black Gum FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)

Civitan Winterville Civitan Club Billy Pittard 77 Nuttall Oak FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)

Civitan Winterville Civitan Club G.C. Pittard, Sr. 78 Willow Oak FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)

Civitan Winterville Civitan Club H.E. Porterfield 79 Shumard Oak FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)

Civitan Winterville Civitan Club Charles Sheppard 80 Overcup Oak FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)

Civitan Winterville Civitan Club Bill Thornton 81 Black Gum FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)

Civitan Winterville Civitan Club L.L. Whitley 83 Willow Oak FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)

Civitan Winterville Civitan Club J.R. Winter 84 Shumard Oak FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)

Civitan Winterville Civitan Club C.C. Townes 132 Nuttall Oak Pittard Prk NW Behind Bank Bldg

Community Garden \(lBV:;;zrr\:llle Community <none> 18 Willow Oak FFT Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side)

Community Garden \éV;:(tjeerr\]mle S <none> 19 Scarlet Oak FFT Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side)

Community Garden \(lBV:;;zrr\:llle Community <none> 20 Black Gum FFT Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side)

Community Garden \C/;V;:(t’eerr\]nlle S <none> 21 Overcup Oak FFT Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side)

Doonan Tom and Pam Doonan Donald and Charlotte Doonan 28 Overcup Oak FFT Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side)

Doonan Tom and Pam Doonan Walter and Gladys Schiefelbein 30 Scarlet Oak FFTY Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side) 1st tree S of Parkview

Doonan Tom and Pam Doonan Ed and Phyllis Stoermer 47 Shumard Oak FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (W side)

Doonan Tom and Pam Doonan Art and Elma Doonan 48 Willow Oak FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (W side)

Doonan Tom and Pam Doonan Willis and Martha Fowler 50 Black Gum FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (W side)

Doonan Doonan-Haag Family Tom and Pam Doonan 51 Willow Oak FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (W side)

Doonan Tom and Pam Doonan Kathryn Michele Haag 107 White Oak Central Campus and Chandler Prk N.GA Ave, N. of Depot

Doonan LN LI E I H s bl The Rice-Ferrelle Tree 131 Nuttall Oak Cultural Center / Auditorium Marigold Auditorium

Ferrelle

Winterville Tree Commission

By Donor 4 /6

Updated 10/02/24



Winterville Commemorative Trees -- by Donor

Donor Last Name  Donor(s) Honoree(s) Tree No. Species Location Location Notes
Elie Sarah Elie Viola Estelle Parr 10 Scarlet Oak FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side)
Elie Sarah Elie Lena Anthony Dollard 11 Black Gum FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side)
Fennell Matthew "Mateo" Fennell Karen "Ashley" Fennell 140 Tulip Poplar Pittard Park SW Corner of Parkview & S. Church
Fennell Matthew "Mateo" Fennell Ethan "Shaman" Fennell’ 141 Red Maple Pittard Park SW W of Fire Station
Fennell Matthew "Mateo" Fennell  Fred Fennell - "The Chief" 142 Q‘;t;:” Blaze  pittard Park SW W of Fire Station
Ferrelle Dodd and Cameron Ferrelle  Mimi and Harvey Ferrelle 23 Black Gum FFT Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side)
Ferrelle Dodd and Cameron Ferrelle  Lewis and Margo Bliss 25 Shumard Oak FFT Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side)
Ferrelle Mayor Dodd I. Ferrelle St Bl Sl BT 110 Magnolia Central Campus and Chandler Prk Chandler Prk, E. side
Lucas Ferrelle
Ferrelle Mayor Dodd I ferrelle and J Campbell 111 Sugar Maple Central Campus and Chandler Prk SE corner of bookstore garage
the City Council
Mayor Dodd I. Ferrelle, the
Ferrelle City Council and Grateful Wendy Bond, City Clerk 114 White Oak Central Campus and Chandler Prk SW Corner of Police Parking Lot
Citizens of Winterville
Fowler Donald and Eileen Fowler Donald and Eileen Fowler 14 Willow Oak FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side)

Friends of the
Winterville Library
Gadd

Giles
Giles
Guest
Harter

Huff

Huff

Johnson
Jones
Kitchen
Law Family
Luck
Mazzucco

McCannon

Mercer

Merk
Neely
Neely

Friends of the Winterville
Library
Bob Gadd

Blake and Jan Giles
Blake and Jan Giles
Zeb and Cathy Guest
Joan Harter

Huff Family

Pam, Barrett and Lauren Huff

Bruce Johnson

Kathy, Justin, and Mattie.
Bob and Tori Kitchen

Law Family

Chris and Sandy Luck

Jan Mazzucco

Michael McCannon, Jimmy

Wall and Neil and Linda
Moore

Brenda Mercer, Joy Sunday
School Class WFBC

John Merk

Mitzi Neely and Debbie
Tolbert.
Forrest Neeley

Winterville Tree Commission

Jan Mazzucco

Marilyn Shawver

J.B. & Nell Giles

Ruth & James Pulliam
Bill and Connie Colquitt
Carl H. Harter

Mitchell, Pam, Barrett, & Lauren
Huff

Mitchell Huff

Deborah Kay Lott
Joel C. Jones

Carl Vincent Kitchen
The Law Family
Gary Carlin Luck
Ron Wetherbee

<none>

Sharon Cofer Hayes

Fern Quick
Forrest Neely

Joan Neely

60 Overcup Oak

180 Yoshino Cherry
89 Black Gum

90 Willow Oak

87 Shumard Oak
59 Black Gum

97 White Oak

117 Trident Maple

61 Willow Oak

58 Willow Oak

85 Overcup Oak
62 Nuttall Oak

82 Nuttall Oak
170 Willow Oak

31 Willow Oak

100 Shumard Oak

26 Black Gum
16 Black Gum
17 Shumard Oak
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FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (E side)

Pittard Park SE
Baptist Campus
Baptist Campus
Baptist Campus
FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (E side)

Baptist Campus

Central Campus and Chandler Prk

FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (E side)
FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (E side)

FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)

FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (E side)

FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)

Central Campus and Chandler Prk

FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)

Baptist Campus

FFT Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side)
FFT Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side)
FFT Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side)

Between Fire Sta & Recycling
Next to FFT
Next to FFT
Next to FFT

N. side of driveway

In front of police lot

Closest to FFT sign N of Depot

Behind Bookstore

1st tree S of Parkview

N. side of driveway

1st tree N of Dozier
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Winterville Commemorative Trees -- by Donor

Donor Last Name

Donor(s)

Honoree(s)

Tree No. Species

Location

Location Notes

Pierce-Tomlin

Pierce-Tomlin

Timothy Pierce-Tomlin

Timothy Pierce-Tomlin

Dean and Jacque Pierce

Lisa and Patrick Tomlin

112 Tulip Poplar
115 Tulip Poplar

Central Campus and Chandler Prk
Central Campus and Chandler Prk

Between Police Sta and City Hall

Behind Bookstore

Pulliam Todd Pulliam James R. Pulliam 95 White Oak Baptist Campus S. side of driveway
Linda L., and Frank M. Phillip L., Charlotte H., and David ) ) .
Reynolds Rl snd (Bl L e 99 Shumard Oak Baptist Campus N. side of driveway
Lo . . Red Maple o .
Riggins Caroline and Darryl Riggins 128 ‘October Glory’ Cultural Center / Auditorium Behind Cultrl Cntr
Riggins The Pond People for Caroline ;. b Ghristian 129 RedMaple o vl Center / Auditorium Behind Cultrl Cntr
Riggins October Glory’
Rupard Emily Rupard Blake & Jan Giles 98 Willow Oak Baptist Campus N. side of driveway
Russell Linda Russell John and Geraldine Grimes 53 Overcup Oak FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (W side)
Scott Barry Scott and Traci O'Brien <none> 15 Scarlet Oak FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side) 1st tree S of Dozier
Scott Barry Scott and Traci O'Brien <none> 24 Scarlet Oak FFT Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side)
Scott Matthew and Deenan Scott Alton Lee Sims, Stanley Craig 27 Overcup Oak FFT Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side)
Scott and Jason Reeve Masse
Shover Doug & Diane Shoverand 01,4 & Patricia Shover 104 AUNMNBIAZE® ot g ih of FivePoints
Family Maple
Shover Doug & Diane Shover and George & Estelle Exley 105 Autumn Blaze ® FFT South of FivePoints
Family Maple
Smith erenizs!th et Librarians 120 Red Maple Central Campus and Chandler Prk E. of Library
Spratlin Harry and Heidi Spratlin Bryan Hines and Tony Spratlin 91 Nuttall Oak Baptist Campus Next to FFT
Todd Christy, Mike and the kids Amit and Sandhya Mehta 35 White Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)
Tucker Nancy and Jim Tucker Jim and Geraldine Tucker 1 Scarlet Oak FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side) 1st tree on S end
Warren Robert I. Warren Judith H. Warren 101 Black Gum Baptist Campus Next to FFT, N. of Driveway
Watwood David & Sherre Watwood Annie Ruth Watwood 102 Willow Oak Baptist Campus Next to FFT, N. of Driveway
White DT John and Delores White 34 Nuttall Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)

Whitehead Carney

Wilder

Williams

Winterville
Winterville Tree
Commission
Winterville Tree
Commission
Winterville Tree
Commission

Grandchildren
Whitehead Carney
Grandchildren

Laurie Wilder

Williams Children
City of Winterville

Winterville Tree Commission

Winterville Tree Commission

Winterville Tree Commission

Lurene Whitehead Carney

Harriet Hope Shuler Wilder
Graham
Mr. and Mrs. Elliot Williams

First Winterville Arbor Day
Fifth Winterville Arbor Day

Bob and Averil Bonsall

Holly Campbell

70 Overcup Oak

52 Shumard Oak

69 Shumard Oak
138 White Oak

139 Bald Cypress
168 Overcup Oak

178 Overcup Oak

FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)

FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (W side)
FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)

Pittard Park NE
Pittard Park NE

Central Campus and Chandler Prk

Pittard Park SE

Wildlife Area, near driveway

Wildlife Area, near driveway
Vicinity of City Hall & Bookstore

Adjacent to Parkview

Winterville Tree Commission
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Winterville Commemorative Trees -- by Honoree

Honoree Last

Name Honoree(s) Donor(s) Tree No. Species Location Location Notes
. L Red Maple o ’
<none> <none> Caroline and Darryl Riggins 128 . ,  Cultural Center / Auditorium Behind Cultrl Cntr
October Glory’
<none> <none> Barry Scott and Traci O'Brien 15 Scarlet Oak FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side) 1st tree S of Dozier
<none> <none> \éva”:;‘:’;:'"e ORmIIVLIL7 18 Willow Oak FFT Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side)
<none> <none> év;:;zr:”e Community 19 Scarlet Oak FFT Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side)
<none> <none> \éva”:;‘:’;:'"e ORmIIVLIL7 20 Black Gum FFT Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side)
<none> <none> \g;:;zr:me Community 21 Overcup Oak FFT Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side)
<none> <none> Barry Scott and Traci O'Brien 24 Scarlet Oak FFT Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side)
Michael McCannon, Jimmy
<none> <none> Wall and Neil and Linda 31 Willow Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side) 1st tree S of Parkview
Moore
Akins Dr. James M. Akins Penny Akins 93 Nuttall Oak Baptist Campus S. side of driveway
Alexander Brantley Alexander Joan Alexander 96 Nuttall Oak Baptist Campus N. side of driveway
Allison R.W. Allison Winterville Civitan Club 57 Nuttall Oak FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (E side)
Ard Randy Ard American Legion Post 20 161~ RiverBirch Pittard Park SE Disc Golf Area
Dura Heat
Barnett Capt. Benjamin Harrison Barnett ;i?;'rl‘y G IELED s 119 Red Maple Central Campus and Chandler Prk E. of Library
Barr Wayne Barr — USA — Vietnam American Legion Post 20 125 River Birch Central Campus and Chandler Prk Retaining pond by the police station
Betts Flay D. Betts — USA WWII American Legion Post 20 148 ':AL:;’:” Blaze ® it ord Park SE SE Corner of Fire Station
Biscar Jack Biscar — USA — POW WWII  American Legion Post 20 134 Okame Cherry  Pittard Prk NW NE of BBQ shack
Bliss Lewis and Margo Bliss Dodd and Cameron Ferrelle 25 Shumard Oak  FFT Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side)
Mayor Dodd I. Ferrelle, the
Bond Wendy Bond, City Clerk City Council and Grateful 114 White Oak Central Campus and Chandler Prk SW Corner of Police Parking Lot
Citizens of Winterville
Bonsall Bob and Averil Bonsall Winterville Tree Commission 168 Overcup Oak Central Campus and Chandler Prk Vicinity of City Hall & Bookstore
Bower Don Bower & Family Chandler Family 113 White Oak Central Campus and Chandler Prk Next to Police Sta
. . . Red Maple . . '
Boyd Mike Boyd American Legion Post 20 150 ‘October Glory’ Pittard Park SE Adjacent to parkview
Boyd Patty Boyd American Legion Post 20 158 'Rlver BIrCh, Pittard Park SE Disc Golf Area
Dura Heat
Bramlett Dan W. Bramlett Winterville Civitan Club 56 Willow Oak FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (E side)
Bramlett James and Thelma Bramlett Tim & Ethel Bramlett 88 White Oak Baptist Campus Next to FFT
Broussard Ray Broussard — USN WWII American Legion Post 20 173 Black Gum Pittard Prk NW Path, N of Pavillion
Brunner John .Brunner ~ USA Korean American Legion Post 20 177 Winged EIm Pittard Prk NW Between Small Pavillion & BBall
Conflict Court
Bruno Duane Bruno American Legion Post 20 118 Trident Maple  Central Campus and Chandler Prk In front of police lot
Bryson Bill Bryson Betty Bryson 94 Shumard Oak  Baptist Campus S. side of driveway
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Burch Charles Barnett Burch, Sr Burch Family 121 Fringe Tree Central Campus and Chandler Prk Between Museum & Library
Burch Inez Meyer Burch Burch Family 122 Dawn Redwood Central Campus and Chandler Prk Front of Museum
Burroughs Vicki Burroughs American Legion Post 20 38 Overcup Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)
Burroughs Charles Burroughs American Legion Post 20 40 Nuttall Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)
Campbell John Campbell Chandler Family 109 Bald Cypress Central Campus and Chandler Prk Behind blacksmith shop
Mayor Dodd I. Ferrelle and
Campbell J Campbell the City Council 111 Sugar Maple Central Campus and Chandler Prk SE corner of bookstore garage
Campbell Holly Campbell Winterville Tree Commission 178 Overcup Oak Pittard Park SE Adjacent to Parkview
. Whitehead Carney . .
Carney Lurene Whitehead Carney Grandchildren 70 Overcup Oak FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)
Carter Charles Carter — USMC — Vietnam American Legion Post 20 126 River Birch Central Campus and Chandler Prk Retaining pond by the police station
Chandler Scott Gaines Chandler George, Patsy, Valerie and 29 White Oak FFT Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side)
Trenton Chandler
Chandler George Chandler Chandler Family 32 Overcup Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)
Chandler R.J. Chandler Winterville Civitan Club 55 Shumard Oak  FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (E side)
Chandler Family, City of
Chandler George Chandler Winterville, and Winterville 108 Pond Cypress  Central Campus and Chandler Prk Chandler Prk, W. entrance
Civitan Club
Chandler Billy Franklin .Chandler— USAF - American Legion Post 20 156 Bed Maple , Pittard Park SE Adjacent to parkview
Korean Conflict October Glory
Christian Nina D. Christian The Pond People for Caroline ;5 RedMaple & ol Center / Auditorium Behind Cultrl Cnr
Riggins October Glory’
Coile C.S. Coile Winterville Civitan Club 54 Overcup Oak FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (E side)
Coile Rutherford Coile Winterville Civitan Club 64 Black Gum FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (E side) Btwn Adams Alley and "the cut"
Colquitt Bill and Connie Colquitt Zeb and Cathy Guest 87 Shumard Oak  Baptist Campus Next to FFT
Crawford L. T. Crawford — USMC Vietnam  American Legion Post 20 171 American Beech Central Campus and Chandler Prk Behind Police Sta
Davis Noah Davis Winterville Civitan Club 65 Nuttall Oak FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (E side) Btwn Adams Alley and "the cut"
Dawson J.R. Dawson Winterville Civitan Club 66 Willow Oak FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (E side) Btwn Adams Alley and "the cut"
Dollard Lena Anthony Dollard Sarah Elie 1 Black Gum FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side)
Doonan Donald and Charlotte Doonan Tom and Pam Doonan 28 Overcup Oak FFT Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side)
Doonan Art and Elma Doonan Tom and Pam Doonan 48 Willow Oak FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (W side)
Doonan Tom and Pam Doonan Doonan-Haag Family 51 Willow Oak FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (W side)
Edward Ralph Edward Winterville Civitan Club 67 Shumard Oak  FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (E side) Btwn Adams Alley and "the cut"
Eidell Bernard Eidell American Legion Post 20 39 Willow Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)
Ellington M.C. Ellington Winterville Civitan Club 68 Overcup Oak FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (E side) Btwn Adams Alley and "the cut"
Eubank Ben Eubank Winterville Civitan Club 7 Black Gum FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)
Exley George & Estelle Exley Doug & Diane Shover and 105 Autumn Blaze ® FFT South of FivePoints
Family Maple
Fairman Ray Fairman American Legion Post 20 44 Nuttall Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)
Fennell Karen "Ashley" Fennell Matthew "Mateo" Fennell 140 Tulip Poplar Pittard Park SW Corner of Parkview & S. Church
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Fennell Ethan "Shaman" Fennell' Matthew "Mateo" Fennell 141 Red Maple Pittard Park SW W of Fire Station

Fennell Fred Fennell - "The Chief" Matthew "Mateo" Fennell 142 a"at:l"e”” BIaze  pittard Park SW W of Fire Station

Ferrelle Mimi and Harvey Ferrelle Dodd and Cameron Ferrelle 23 Black Gum FFT Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side)

Ferrelle Dodd Ferrelle & Family Chandler Family 106 Japanese Maple Five Points Five-Points

Ferrelle elulelipialeselelip R Mayor Dodd I. Ferrelle 110 Magnolia Central Campus and Chandler Prk Chandler Prk, E. side

Lucas Ferrelle

Fifth Arbor Day Fifth Winterville Arbor Day Winterville Tree Commission 139 Bald Cypress Pittard Park NE Wildlife Area, near driveway

First Arbor Day First Winterville Arbor Day City of Winterville 138 White Oak Pittard Park NE Wildlife Area, near driveway

Foley g'(')';l?c"fy ~ USAF —Korean American Legion Post 20 136 Okame Cherry Pittard Prk NW NE of BBQ shack

Fowler Donald and Eileen Fowler Donald and Eileen Fowler 14 Willow Oak FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side)

Fowler Willis and Martha Fowler Tom and Pam Doonan 50 Black Gum FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (W side)

Gibson Coy Gibson American Legion Post 20 36 Overcup Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)

Gibson Peggy Gibson American Legion Post 20 46 Nuttall Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side) 1st tree N of Dozier

Giles J.B. & Nell Giles Blake and Jan Giles 89 Black Gum Baptist Campus Next to FFT

Giles Blake & Jan Giles Emily Rupard 98 Willow Oak Baptist Campus N. side of driveway

Graham gf;"zth"pe SNl Laurie Wilder 52 Shumard Oak ~ FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (W side)

Greene Cam Greene — USA Vietnam American Legion Post 20 179 gvavsmp White Pittard Park SE SE of Fire Station

Grimard Joseph Grimard American Legion Post 20 42 Overcup Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)

Grimard Pam Grimard American Legion Post 20 152 'Red Maple . Pittard Park SE Adjacent to parkview
October Glory

Grimes John and Geraldine Grimes Linda Russell 53 Overcup Oak FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (W side)

Haag Kathryn Michele Haag Tom and Pam Doonan 107 White Oak Central Campus and Chandler Prk N.GA Ave, N. of Depot

Harper m't':;"m(a”') CES LSS American Legion Post 20 174  Black Gum Pittard Prk NW Path, N of Pavillion

Harris L.H. Harris Winterville Civitan Club 72 Nuttall Oak FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)

Harris Allen Harris — USN — Vietnam American Legion Post 20 127 River Birch Central Campus and Chandler Prk Retaining pond by the police station

Harter Carl H. Harter Joan Harter 59 Black Gum FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (E side)

Hawkins Seth Hawkins Winterville Tree Commission 137 ST Pittard Park NE Wildlife Area, near driveway
Chestnut Oak

Brenda Mercer, Joy Sunday . . .

Hayes Sharon Cofer Hayes School Class WEBC 100 Shumard Oak  Baptist Campus N. side of driveway

Hemphil Nell & Ray Hemphill Wendy Bond 167 f/l“at;':” BERO® G el s ) Climeller B Near Blacksmith Shop

Hicks Martha and Wade Hicks Carol Bray 92 White Oak Baptist Campus S. side of driveway

Hines Bryan Hines and Tony Spratlin Harry and Heidi Spratlin 91 Nuttall Oak Baptist Campus Next to FFT

Hitt J.W. Hitt Winterville Civitan Club 73 Willow Oak FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)

Hodges Kenneth Hodges American Legion Post 20 154 'Red LR , Pittard Park SE Adjacent to parkview
October Glory!
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Huff m:f(;he”’ Pam, Barrett, & Lauren Huff Family 97 White Oak Baptist Campus N. side of driveway

Huff Mitchell Huff Pam, Barrett and Lauren Huff 117 Trident Maple  Central Campus and Chandler Prk In front of police lot

Jones Joel C. Jones Kathy, Justin, and Mattie. 58 Willow Oak FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (E side)

Kachur Clifford Kachur American Legion Post 20 43 Shumard Oak  FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)

Keenan Ron Keenan American Legion Post 20 164 ,REd Maple , Pittard Park SE Disc Golf Area
October Glory

Kentnor John C. Kentnor American Legion Post 20 45 Overcup Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)

Kentnor Debi Kentnor American Legion Post 20 151 ,REd Maple , Pittard Park SE Adjacent to parkview
October Glory

Kitchen Carl Vincent Kitchen Bob and Tori Kitchen 85 Overcup Oak FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)

Ladley Scott Ladley American Legion Post 20 159 gzz E':;T Pittard Park SE Disc Golf Area

Phillip L., Charlotte H., and David Linda L., and Frank M. ) ) )

Langford L[ e Someli Ene Bl 99 Shumard Oak  Baptist Campus N. side of driveway

Law Family The Law Family Law Family 62 Nuttall Oak FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (E side)

Librarians Librarians -Il;zi]ﬁemslth LI E T 120 Red Maple Central Campus and Chandler Prk

Limardo Joseph and Barbara Limardo Burch Family 123 River Birch Central Campus and Chandler Prk Adjacent to Museum

Limardo Joseph and Barbara Limardo Burch Family 123b River Birch Central Campus and Chandler Prk Adjacent to Museum

Limardo Joseph and Barbara Limardo Burch Family 123c River Birch Central Campus and Chandler Prk Adjacent to Museum

Logan A.E. Logan Winterville Civitan Club 74 Shumard Oak  FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)

Lott Deborah Kay Lott Bruce Johnson 61 Willow Oak FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (E side) Closest to FFT sign N of Depot

Luck Gary Carlin Luck Chris and Sandy Luck 82 Nuttall Oak FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)

Manners Walter Manners American Legion Post 20 153 ,REd Maple , Pittard Park SE Adjacent to parkview
October Glory

Mazzucco Jan Mazzucco E{é?gfys AL 60 Overcup Oak  FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (E side)

McMickle \évlzlllflam McMickle — USA Persian American Legion Post 20 169 American Beech Central Campus and Chandler Prk Church St near CityHall

Mehta Amit and Sandhya Mehta Christy, Mike and the kids 35 White Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)

Mize Dyanne Mize Anonymous 103 Shumard Oak  Baptist Campus Next to FFT, N. of Driveway

Mockus Alan Mockus Wendy Bond 49 Scarlet Oak FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (W side)

Morris Dr. Larry Morris Julia Holly Campbell 33 White Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)

Neely Forrest Neely Q";E';:fdy SRRt 16 Black Gum FFT Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side) 1st tree N of Dozier

Neely Joan Neely Forrest Neeley 17 Shumard Oak  FFT Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side)

Neely Forrest Neely American Legion Post 20 37 Nuttall Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)

Norris C.Q. Norris Winterville Civitan Club 75 Overcup Oak FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)

Nunn Ralph Nunn American Legion Post 20 165 'Red HETRD . Pittard Park SE Disc Golf Area
October Glory!

Parr Viola Estelle Parr Sarah Elie 10 Scarlet Oak FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side)

Parrish H.F. Parrish Winterville Civitan Club 76 Black Gum FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)

Perry Marvin G. Perry — USMC - WWII  American Legion Post 20 135 Yoshino Cherry Pittard Prk NW NE of BBQ shack
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Pierce Dean and Jacque Pierce Timothy Pierce-Tomlin 112 Tulip Poplar Central Campus and Chandler Prk Between Police Sta and City Hall
Pittard Billy Pittard Winterville Civitan Club 77 Nuttall Oak FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)
Pittard G.C. Pittard, Sr. Winterville Civitan Club 78 Willow Oak FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)
Porterfield H.E. Porterfield Winterville Civitan Club 79 Shumard Oak  FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)
Powell Dottie Powell American Legion Post 20 457 ~ RiverBirch Pittard Park SE Disc Golf Area
Dura Heat!
Pulliam Ruth & James Pulliam Blake and Jan Giles 90 Willow Oak Baptist Campus Next to FFT
Pulliam James R. Pulliam Todd Pulliam 95 White Oak Baptist Campus S. side of driveway
Quick Fern Quick John Merk 26 Black Gum FFT Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side)
Quinn Michael Quinn American Legion Post 20 163 'Red MRS . Pittard Park SE Disc Golf Area
October Glory
Rice The Rice-Ferrelle Tree ;Z:eﬁsona” & Dodd 1. 131 Nuttall Oak Cultural Center / Auditorium Marigold Auditorium
Rice Steve Rice Chandler Family 143 Red Maple Pittard Park SW W of Fire Station
Richie A. L. Richie — USMC WWII American Legion Post 20 176 g"a"imp White  bitard Pric NW Eit"‘r’tee” Small Pavillion & BBall
Rusgrove Doris S. Rusgrove Ethel Bramlett 86 White Oak Baptist Campus Next to FFT
Schiefelbein Walter and Gladys Schiefelbein Tom and Pam Doonan 30 Scarlet Oak FFTY Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side) 1st tree S of Parkview
Seals Ron Seals — USA Vietnam American Legion Post 20 172 Winged EIm Pittard Prk NW Path, N of Pavillion
Shawver Marilyn Shawver Bob Gadd 180 Yoshino Cherry Pittard Park SE Between Fire Sta & Recycling
Sheppard Charles Sheppard Winterville Civitan Club 80 Overcup Oak FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)
Shover Richard Shover American Legion Post 20 4 Shumard Oak  FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)
Shover Richard & Patricia Shover Doug & Diane Shover and 104  AUUMNBIZE® cr g ih of FivePoints
Family Maple
- ) . Red Maple . . .
Shover Patricia Shover American Legion Post 20 149 . . Pittard Park SE Adjacent to parkview
October Glory
Sims AEIECOSTIED Sl A7 Matthew and Deenan Scott 27 Overcup Oak FFT Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side)
Scott and Jason Reeve Masse
Soho JV?:t:a(iUShy) Soho — USMC American Legion Post 20 175 American Beech Pittard Prk NW Path, N of Pavillion
Stoermer Ed and Phyllis Stoermer Tom and Pam Doonan a7 Shumard Oak  FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (W side)
Stone Henry Stone — USA — Korean American Legion Post 20 130 BEd Maple ,  Cultural Center / Auditorium Behind Cultrl Cntr
Conflict October Glory
Stone DaVId. Allen Stone —Voice of American Legion Post 20 155 Bed Maple , Pittard Park SE Adjacent to parkview
America Interpreter October Glory’
Strickland EW Strickland American Legion Post 20 160 FSZ‘: ﬁ'e“;:‘ Pittard Park SE Disc Golf Area
Thornton Bill Thornton Winterville Civitan Club 81 Black Gum FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)
Tomlin Lisa and Patrick Tomlin Timothy Pierce-Tomlin 115 Tulip Poplar Central Campus and Chandler Prk Behind Bookstore
Townes C.C. Townes Winterville Civitan Club 132 Nuttall Oak Pittard Prk NW Behind Bank Bldg
Tucker Jim and Geraldine Tucker Nancy and Jim Tucker 1 Scarlet Oak FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side) 1st tree on S end
Veterans VO S AT American Legion Post 20 2 Overcup Oak FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side)

Independence
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Veterans Veterans of the War of 1812 American Legion Post 20 3 White Oak FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side)
Veterans Vetergns i 16 e - American Legion Post 20 4 Willow Oak FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side)
American War
Veterans Veterans of World War | American Legion Post 20 5 Shumard Oak  FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side)
Veterans Veterans of World War I American Legion Post 20 6 Black Gum FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side)
Veterans Veterans of the Korean Conflict American Legion Post 20 7 Overcup Oak FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side)
Veterans Veterans of the Vietham Era American Legion Post 20 8 Shumard Oak  FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side)
Veterans Veterans of the.} Lebanon and American Legion Post 20 9 Willow Oak FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side)
Grenada Conflicts
Veterans Veterans of the Panama Conflict American Legion Post 20 12 Overcup Oak FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side)
Veterans Veterans of the Persian Gulf War American Legion Post 20 13 Shumard Oak  FFT Dozier Street to S. end (W side)
Veterans All Veterans American Legion Post 20 22 Overcup Oak FFT Parkiew Rd to Dozier St (W side)
Veterans Veterans Strengthening America  American Legion Post 20 144 Yoshino Cherry Pittard Park SE SE Corner of Fire Station
Veterans Veterans Strengthening America  American Legion Post 20 145 Yoshino Cherry Pittard Park SE SE Corner of Fire Station
Veterans Veterans Strengthening America  American Legion Post 20 146 Yoshino Cherry Pittard Park SE SE Corner of Fire Station
Veterans Veterans Strengthening America  American Legion Post 20 147 Yoshino Cherry Pittard Park SE SE Corner of Fire Station
Veterans Veterans Strengthening America  American Legion Post 20 147b Yoshino Cherry Pittard Park SE SE Corner of Fire Station
Veterans Veterans Strengthening America  American Legion Post 20 166a Bald Cypress Pittard Park SE Off Harris Ln
Veterans Veterans Strengthening America  American Legion Post 20 166b Bald Cypress Pittard Park SE Off Harris Ln
Veterans Veterans Strengthening America  American Legion Post 20 166¢ Bald Cypress Pittard Park SE Off Harris Ln
Vetter Michael Vetter USN American Legion Post 20 116 Trident Maple  Central Campus and Chandler Prk In front of police lot
Volunteers All Winterville Volunteers Anonymous 63 Black Gum FFT Adams Alley to Parkview Rd (E side)
Ward John Ward — USA — Korea American Legion Post 20 124 River Birch Central Campus and Chandler Prk Retaining pond by the police station
Warren Judith H. Warren Robert I. Warren 101 Black Gum Baptist Campus Next to FFT, N. of Driveway
Watwood Annie Ruth Watwood David & Sherre Watwood 102 Willow Oak Baptist Campus Next to FFT, N. of Driveway
Wetherbee Ron Wetherbee Jan Mazzucco 170 Willow Oak Central Campus and Chandler Prk Behind Bookstore
White John and Delores White White Children and 34 Nuttall Oak FFT Parkview Rd to Dozier St (E side)
Grandchildren
Whitley L.L. Whitley Winterville Civitan Club 83 Willow Oak FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)
Williams Mr. and Mrs. Elliot Williams Williams Children 69 Shumard Oak  FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)
Winter J.R. Winter Winterville Civitan Club 84 Shumard Oak  FFT Baptist Chrch to Adams Alley (W side)
Wood Jim Wood American Legion Post 20 162 RiverBirch Pittard Park SE Disc Golf Area
Dura Heat!
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